FOR ALL TERRITORY SERVED

TAYLOR COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC	P.S.C. KY No. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Sheet No. 45 OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE
	JUL 26 1995
	Sheet No.
CLASSIFICATION OF	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SERVICE SECTION 9 (1)
SCHEDULE SL - STREET LIGHTING SERVICE	BY: Control and the set of the first and the set of the
AVAILABILITY Available to towns and villages for from dusk to dawn.	controlled street lighting
CHARGES Incandescent Charge/Fixture	
75 watts \$2.27 plus 30 H	WH/Light/Month @ GP-1 Rate
	WH/Light/Month @ GP-1 Rate
	WH/Light/Month @ GP-1 Rate WH/Light/Month @ GP-1 Rate
Mercury Vapor Charge/Fixture	
	WH/Light/Month @ GP-1 Rate
	WH/Light/Month @ GP-1 Rate WH/Light/Month @ GP-1 Rate
High Pressure Sodium Charge/Fixture	
	WH/Light/Month @ GP-1 Rate WH/Light/Month ® GP-1 Rate
CON MARCES D. NO PIUS 100 P	WHYLIGHT/MONTH & OP-I Rate
CONDITIONS OF SERVICE 1. Street-Lighting equipment including and the necessary overhead street- formers and additional guys and fit by the Cooperative.	lighting circuits, trans-
2. Lamp replacements will be furnished	
3. Service will be furnished for futur ance with the above charges.	e additional in lamps accord-
4. Billing will be on a monthly basis.	
DATE OF ISSUE July 26. 1995	EFFECTIVE July 26, 1995
a trans at	PO Box 100 lent, Campbellsville, KY 42718 le) (Address)
(Name of Officer) (Tit Issued by authority of an Order of th of KY in Case NO. 94-399 dated July	e Public Service Commission
	Cullerz

. .

FOR ALL TERRITORY SERVED

P.S.C. KY No.

Sheet No. 46

TAYLOR COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION

Cancelling P.S.C. No.

Sheet No.

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

SCHEDULE SL - STREET LIGHTING SERVICE (continued)

5. Should the service required be other than the above standard provisions, the Cooperative reserves the right to revise the charges listed above so as to include any unusual costs involved.

> PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE

> > JAN 01 1995

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:01 1. SECTION 9 (1) EY: Quedan C. Meel

FOR THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATE OF ISSUE December 29, 1994 PO Box 100 ISSUED BY (None of Officer) Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of KY in Case NO. 94-399 dated December 20, 1994

FOR ALL TERRITORY SERVED

Cancelling P.S.C. No.

P.S.C. KY No.

Sheet No. 47

TAYLOR COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION

Sheet No.

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

SECURITY LIGHT LEASE AGREEMENT

TAYLOR COUNTY RECC

SECURITY LIGHT LEASE AGREEMENT

The Taylor County Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation (hereinafter called the operative) and ______, a member of the Cooperative, hereby Cooperative) and mutually agree as follows:

1. The Cooperative will furnish and install at no expense to the property owner member, a yard light unit on an existing pole and will make all necessary connections to the unit which shall be controlled by a photo cell for a flat rate per month per light in addition to the kilowatt-hour consumption of the unit, as given in (c), below.

(a) If the unit is on the load side of the member's meter, the kilowatt hour consumption will be covered by the member's meter reading.

(b) If the unit is not metered, then the member agrees that the kilowatt hours shown below shall be added to his meter reading monthly for billing purposes.

(c) The flat rate shall be as given below and the kilowatt-hour consumption shown shall be billed at the energy rate for the class of service of the member requesting this service.

Nominal Lamp Size	Mo. Charge Per Fixture	Average Mo. Energy		
Mercury Vapor 175 watts	\$ 2.84	70 KWH		
400 watts High Pressure Sodium	4.52	160 KWH		
100 watts	3.25	41 KWH		
250 watts	5.00	106 KWH		

If one additional pole, not exceeding 30', and not more than 100 .eet of wire distance is required, a one-time charge of one hundred dollars (\$100.00) shall be billed to the property owner member.

3. If more than one pole is required, the member agrees to pay the actual cost of constru-ction beyond first pole and first 100 feet of wire distance.

4. The member further agrees that the unit(s) together with the poles and conductors, may be removed at any time by the Cooperative upon failure to pay the charges set forth herein.

5. It is mutually agreed that service interruptions to the lighting unit shall be reported by the member to the Cooperative. Replacement of lamps and all other necessary repairs shall be made only during the regular working hours of the Cooperative's service personnel as soon as possible after notice of such interruption of service is received. No reduction will be made to the members monthly charge under this agreement for service interruption time due to lamp failure or other cause beyond the control of the Cooperative.

6. The member further agrees to protect the unit from damage as far as said member is able. The member will be held liable for vandalism or willful destruction of this unit.

7. It is mutually agreed that the unit(s) as installed remains the property of the Cooperative and will be removed at the request of the member upon the anniversary date of this agreement in any year. The minimum such period shall be one year, for which member agrees to pay as set forth herein.

R. Charges are agreed to as follows:

Fixtures and Poles

1amp(s) @ \$ per month, each. pole(s) and conductor @ \$100.00 each, payable in full.

Total monthly flat rate charge (energy)

Add KWHRS @ KWH per unmetered lamp) to members monthly consumption. Remarks:

Charge for any additional	construction to be billed in full_	•		
DATE W.O. NO METER NO ACCOUNT NO MEMBER NO	TAYLOR COUNTY RURAL E APPROVED BY MEMBER	LECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORP.	OF :	Vice Commission Entucky Fective
				* = = *
DATE OF ISSUE Octo	ber 9, 1992		October 061	1 9 19192
ISSUED BY Tana	J. Maus	Manogen		
(Name of	Officer) (T	itle) (Addresuant TO	807 KAR 5:011,
Issued by authority	of an order of	the Public Ser	vice ConmSEGS	100h9 (1)
of KY in Case NO. 92	-080 dated Oc	tober 9, 1992	BY:	COMMISSION MANAGER